

### FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND RECIMENT.

### ATTESTATION OF

No. 2069 Name matthew murphy corps

	//
Questions to be put to the Re  1. What is your name?  2. What is your full Address?  3. Are you a British Subject?	cruit before Enlisyment.  1. Traditable Transfely.  2. At Johnson A Tradit.  3. Johnson A Tradit.
4. What is your Age? 5. What is your Trade or Calling? 6. Are you Married?	4
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Majesty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?  8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vaccinated?	The things
	8
9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Service?  10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you understand its meaning, and who gave it to you?    The service of the ser	10. Name Corps
11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodie to be signed by you if you are accepted?	d in the roll of service } 11,
made by me to the above questions are true, and that I am willing to be a boundary 10 % of Fred & Cally	do solemnly declare that the above answers that the edgagements made.  Au physican Ture of Recruit.  Recorder of Witness.
DATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRU  bear true allegiance to His Majesty King George the Fifth, If a Heirs and Inithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person conditions of my service.	ly
CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE O	ATTESTING OFFICER
The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made at liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act. The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence. I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his.	y false answer to any of the above questions he would be
and the said Recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the c	ath before me at the long all
on this 10 day of January 101	6 A. De a Rester
Signature of the Attenting t	Boer.
† Certificate of Approx	Ing Officer.
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to the If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the erigin	t, and properly filled up, and that the required forms appear
Date	
	Approving Officer.
Place	Topining spins.
! The signature of the Approving Officer is to be a ! Here insert the "Corps" for which the Recruit h	ffixed in the presence of the Recruit.

" If so, the Recruit is to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if possible, his Certificate of Discherge and Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows, viz.—
(Name) — resultated in the (Regiment).

# DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT. Applicable to all ranks. To correspond with entries on the Medical History Sheet.

		daken		1-4			feet 6 4 inch
rei	t age_	19 years	mc	onths.	Height_		feet o inch
	()	nent Girth whe	en fully ex	panded 3	74	nches.	
			expansion.	44	inches.		
dieti	ive man	rks			Herries .		
100	- 1		Sin	8.	New York		94 5 B
3		INFORM	MOLTAL	SUPPLIED	DV DE	CDIT	1
			ATION	SUFFLIEL	DI KE	nu-	blin
le at	d Add	ress of next of kin	1.			31	1
1	379	Then The		Relation			-44
	0	/		ars as to Ma		as no	11.61
(a)	Christian	and Surname of Woman (c) Pres	sent address.	(d) Initials of Off	spinster or wide icer verifying e (c)	ntry. (0) Prace a	nd date of marriage.
	(a)		(b)		(6)		(4)
		-		1			
-	-	The second	- 1155 5-4		000		
		1 4 3	Particul	ars as to Cl	1		
	Chris	stian Names.			Date :	and Place of E	Birth.
		STAT	FMFNT	OF THE	SERVIC	FS	
ps in	Rgt. or	6.5	13	OF THE			Signature of Officers
ps in served	Rgt. or Depot	STAT  Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, &c.	13	OF THE	SERVIC Service not allowed to recknow for fixing the rate of pension years   days	ES.  Bervice in Reserve not allowerds G. C. Pay years   days	Signature of Officers certifying correctness of entries
		6.5	Army Rank.	Dates	Service not al- lowed to reckou for fixing the rate of pendou	Service in Re- serve not allow- ed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	Signature of Officers certifying correctness of entries
rice to		Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, &c.	Army Rank.	Dates ) - /-/6	Service not al- lowed to reckou for fixing the rate of pendou	Service in Re- serve not allow- ed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	Signature of Officers certifying correctness of states
rice to		Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, &c.	Army Rank.	Dates ) - 1-16 ary 10	Service not allowed to reckou for fixing the rate of pension years   days	Service in Re- serve not allow- ed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	-Signature of Officers certifying correctness of entries
		Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, &c.	Army Rank.	Dates ) - /-/6	Service not allowed to reckou for fixing the rate of pension years   days	Bervice in Reserve not allowed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	Signature of Officers certifying correctness of entries
rice to		Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, &c.	Army Rank.	Dates ) - 1-16 ary 10	Service not allowed to reckou for fixing the rate of pension years   days	Bervice in Reserve not allowed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	Signature of Officers certifying correctness of states
rice to		Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, &c.	Army Rank.	Dates ) - 1-16 ary 10	Service not allowed to reckou for fixing the rate of pension years   days	Bervice in Reserve not allowed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	Signature of Officers certifying correctees of martin
rice to		Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, &c.	Army Rank.	Dates ) - 1-16 ary 10	Service not allowed to reckou for fixing the rate of pension years   days	Bervice in Reserve not allowed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	Signature of Officers Certifying correcteds certifying correcteds and factors of factors
rice to		Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, &c.	Army Rank.	Dates  Dates  Dates  Dates  Dates  Dates	Service not allowed to reckou for fixing the rate of pension years   days	Bervice in Reserve not allowed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	Signature of Officers certifying corrections certifying corrections certifying corrections.  J. J. K. J. J. J. L. J. J. J. J. J. L. J. J. J. L. J. J. J. J. L. J.
rice to		Promotion, Reductions, Casualties, dec.	Army Rank.	Dates  -1-16  ary 10  St. Siece  T. K.  The Shows of Leady the	Bervice not allowed to reckou for fixing the rate of praidon years   days	for Under the serve had allowed to reck not allow and to reck not allow the serve had allowed to reck not to reck the serve and to come to the serve and the serve the	6. 24 3 E 21. 7-16 Mallo . 45 M De 10 Clay & Clare.
rice to		Promosion, Reductions, Casualties, &c. Casualt	Army Rank.	Dates  - 1-16  ary 10  St. Lice  T. K.  Lead the  July	Bervice not allowed to reckou for fixing the rate of praidon years   days	Service to Be serve to Be serve to Be serve to Be serve to allow on the process of the process o	1. 24 K 21. 7-16 hiples 9500 and 10 and 1 dam.
rice to		Promotion, Reductions, Casualties, dec.	Army Rank.	Dates  - 1-16  ary 10  St. Lice  T. K.  Lead the  July	Bervice not allowed to reckou for fixing the rate of praidon years   days	Service to Be serve to Be serve to Be serve to Be serve to allow on the process of the process o	1. 24 K 21. 7-16 hiples 9500 and 10 and 1 dam.
rice to		Promosion, Reductions, Casualties, &c. Casualt	Army Rank.	Dates  - 1-16  ary 10  St. Lice  T. K.  Lead the  July	Bervice not allowed to reckou for fixing the rate of praidon years   days	Service to Be serve to Be serve to Be serve to Be serve to allow on the process of the process o	1. 24 K 21. 7-16 hiples 9500 and 10 and 1 dam.
peus lour dia la	wards lin	Promotion, Reductions, Sc. Cambridge, Sc. Lind gragegori reckons John Sam  Rad Sam	Army Rank.	Dates  - 1-16  ary 10  St. Lice  T. K.  Lead the  July	Bervice not allowed to reckou for fixing the rate of praidon years   days	Service to Be serve to Be serve to Be serve to Be serve to allow on the process of the process o	1. 24 K 21. 7-16 hiples 9500 and 10 and 1 dam.
peus lour dia la	wards lin	Promosion, Reductions, Casualties, &c. Casualt	Army Rank.	Dates  - 1-16  ary 10  St. Lice  T. K.  Lead the  July	Bervice not allowed to reckou for fixing the rate of praidon years   days	Service to Be serve to Be serve to Be serve to Be serve to allow on the process of the process o	1. 24 K 21. 7-16 hiples 9500 and 10 and 1 dam.

2069

mm 7/

#### 2 11 2

### M BETPOTEDIAND RECEERED.

I hereby entited for coverion at home or abroad in the Hing's Person under the following confittions.

> For the depation of the present war, or until my displayer.

nubject to the Amy A<sub>4</sub>t. She Zyng<sup>4</sup>g Regulations, and to such ordinance as my apply or my to make to apply to the Syttleti Regular Amy.

Subject to the Sysfoundland Valunteer Act.

S Course To

Chapter IV.

16 Murphy

The second

Me Parecourse air

June 3006

C.R. 2069

Extract from list of men of the Hoyal Newfoundland Regiment discharged on various dates.

8069 Pte. Matthew Murphy discharged Maylith 1917, Medically unfit

C.N. 2069

hatract from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit The Royal Mild. Rogt. St. John's, Apl. 24th, 1917.

2069 Pte. M. Murphy.

Attached to the Strength from April 23rd, 1917.

C.R. 2069

indrest from Bell of Officers and M. C. O's and non DISCHARGED from the Royal Bondowndland regisent.

Bogtl. Fank name Hosson date.

2069 PTE. MURPHY MATTHEW 11/5/17 MED. UNFIT.

8 2069

Extract from Daily Orders Bart 11 Unit The Royal Mfld. Regt., St. John's, May 11th, 1917.

2069 Pte. M. Murphy.

Having bown found Medically Unfit is discharged and Struck off the Strength from this date.

Extract from Casualtims received from Pay & Records Office London, dated March 29, 1917.

440, Roberts Ptc. F.G. ex. Queen Mary's Auxiliary Hospital, Rochempton, S.W. 29/718. (Amputation left arm) is granted furlough to proceed to Cardiff - Edinburgh - Ayr until 5/3/17. He is instructed to report at the Depot on the latter date, not later than 10 a.m. and arrangements made have been for his repatriation on the 6/4/17.

2059 Murphy, Pte. M. ex. Queen Mary's Auxiliary Hospital Rochampton, S. W. 29/3/17 (amputation left arm) is granted furlough to proceed to Glasgow 0 Ayr until 5/3/17. He is instructed to repost at the Depot on the latter date not later than 10 a.m. and arrangements have been made for his repatriation on the 6/4/18.

ORIGINAL IN FILE NO. 440.

lat Movember, 1916.

Dear Sir.

With reference to your enquiry of recent date re the present condition of your son, No. 2069 Murphy. I beg to inform you that according to the latest report he is now progressing favourably.

Yours faithfully,

Colonial Secretary.

Mr. James Murphy. Simma Street.

C.R. 2069

Extract of Casual ties received from Pay and Record Office, London, dated October 20,1916.

#2069 Pte. M. Murphy.

Wounded 12/10/16 and reported by 0. C. Bn., 14/10/16.

# TRANSLATION OF CODE TRIBURAN SERT TO SYMPPTICAL, LONDON, 25TH OCTOBER, 1916.

Have you any further news of Stateslate 2368 Clarke 567 Bishop 1481 White latter unofficially reported Killed in Action What is address of Report by telegraph present condition of 1146 Briem Report by telegraph present condition of 1751 Eschiel 2069 Murphy 1685 Murrin 1799 Hellett 2012 Sheppard 2057 David 1807 Bailey 432 Whelan 1461 Boland 2014 Hussey 529 Moore Telegraph Particulars amputation latter.

C.R. 2069

. Ambract from Generalities from Lender Bissrich. No. C. 107

derbed Park made

#2069 Pte. M. Murphy.

TOTALIST

2/m20m25

---

B0 .

C.R. 2069

### NEWFOUNDLAND CONINGENT

Extract of Casualty list received from P.&.R.O. October 25th. 1916.

#2060, Pte M. Murp hy.

l Newfoundland A. Coy. GSW L. Arm. Amp. To Eng. ex St John Amb. Bde 17th October 1916.

19th October, 1916.

Dear Sir.

I regret to have to inform you that a report has this day been received from the Becard Office of the First Rewfoundland Regiment, Bondon, to the effect that No. 2069, Private Matthew Murphy, has been admitted to Wandsworth Hospital for Amputation Left Arm.

Detrust that later reports will bring news of his convalescence.

Any further information received at this Office as to his condition will be at once notified to you.

Yours faithfully,

Mr. James Murphy, . Simms Street.

Colonial Socretary.

Extract from Code Telegram from Capt. Timewell red. 19 Oct. 1916.

2069 Murphy.

AMPUTATION OF LEFT ARM.

- C.R. 2069

Extract from Nominal Roll Embarked St. John's for Overseas, Mar, 23,1916.

2069 Pte. M. Murphy.

-

Nº 1892

concerned, viz.:





Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

# 1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

# ALLOTMENTS I. Matt Murfhy , Regl. No. 2049 hereby agree, until further notification by me, and ign similar official form to make an Allotment of

to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person and Persons, such payment to be made on proof of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person and Persons of Persons

Dollars and

march 20 1916

No.	Whether Wife, Child, other Relative or Friend	-	NAME	(in full)	7		ADDRESS	1.	AMO (each p	
1845	mether	This	James	mm my	they	15 16	no A	heat		70
		-		•			4 /	w		
			*			1	,			
		-								
								3	-	-
						-		-		-
			-						-	-
		-				-				
		-	-							
							Total .	Allotment, \$	1	-
	This form must be signed by the Office sequenced payments	er Comn	nanding	e Officer (	Commandin	g Company	signed by	the Volu	nteer, c	our

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT Substituting A.F.O. 1625) N.F.P/36. Embarked per S. S. gootten STATEMENT of ACCOUNT of No. 2002 Pto. Murph Dates inclusive)

Company. From 23/19/16 10/4/19 (Dates inclusive) From Liverpool Draft No. 33 Classification (See procedure) Pay Rate Dys # # E s d Date Particulars Rate Dys Particulars Date Col. Gol Pav Forfeited Pay 1.00 109 109 00 Field Allowances 109 76 50 Allotments .10 10 90 Other Allowances 3 10 4/5 Total @ 4.86 2/3 11/12 | Potal Stoppages 76 50 15 15 7 119 90 24 18 6a Fines Clothing and Necessaries Arms & Accoutrements Barrack Damages Or. Balance 22/12/18 Hospital Stoppages Advances Ration Allce. 29/3/17 - 5/4/17 Casual Payments 19 1st Payment P & R.O. 2nd 3rd Final " Balance Dobit Last Pariod Due by Paymaster Balance Due to Paymaster

191

CERTIFIED CORRECT .D CONTINGENT

Brd. F. W. Marshall Libert. . O.C. "Company.

Paymaster & 0.1/c Records, NewCoundland Contingent, 58 Victoria Street, London, S.W. Please remit the sum of Tour 4 pounds shillings on account of Pay & Allowances that may be due to me. Regtl. No. 2069 Rank Total Dated at Wandsworth Dec. 18x. 1916.

5518/1 HEWPOUNDLAND CONTINGEN

N.F.P/35.

2069, Pte. M. Murphy,

1/lat. Newfoundland Regiment, Srd. London General Hespital. S. W.

Reference your request dated 18th inst Postal money Order for £ 4.0.0. enclosed, together with receipt form,

10 ,6530 which please sign and return to this Office.

Fay A Record Office. 58. Victoria Street, London, S.W..

1 9 DEC 1916

Journal 19

Capt.

Paymaster & O. 1/c Records.

Grooklands Military Hosp The Paymaster Pays Reens Office Dear Sivi-Yours of the 29th ult to hand, in reply beg to say that I am absolutely free from blame. · aso gave one of the chaps in the ward the letter (in which the receipt was enclosed) to post. Trusting that this will prove sates factory, Oremain, No Jours obspently 4

Ma 101. Sinclair Drive Languese Glasgow. 10. 4. 17 Bay Record Office . 58. Victoria Street London; S. W. Ref: 2843/2. Liss. Overseas Transport. with reference to your memo. of 30 H March, I have to inform you that Etc. Mr. Murphy did not call here & I iherefore return the letter addressed Your truly Henderson. 1 No. 2069. Gt. M. Murphy.

1st Newsforonceland Regiment.

## NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

### MEMORANDUM.

CABLES AND TREEDRAMS "SYNOPTICAL" LONDON

PAY & RECORD OFFICE

58, VICTORIA STREET

LONDON, S.W., 30th March, 1917.

\* APR 1 1 1917

PAYMANTER & OFFICER NO. BECOMES AND THE POLLOWING NO OUGTER! 2843/2

TELEPHONE:

VICTORIA 147

To No. 2069, Pte. M. Murphy,

101, Sinclair Drive,

Langside. Glasgow.

HA/NW

SUBJECT .

OVERSEAS TRANSPORT.

As you are declared by a Medical Board to be unfit for further Military Service overseas, your passage has been booked for a steamer which is due to leave Liverpool on 6/4/17. You will report to the Officer Commanding 2/1st Newfoundland Regt., Ayr, Scotland, not later than 10 o'clock on the morning of Thursday, 5/4/17.

Unless you form one of a draft (in which case you are subject to orders governing the draft) you will be furnished at Ayr with a railway warrant to Liverpool and you will report not later than 10 o'clock on the morning of Friday, 6/4/17, at the office of Messre. Allan Bros. & Co., 19, James Street, Liverpool, where you will receive your steamer ticket and necessary instructions for the ocean voyage.

Unless otherwise ordered, you will report to Allah's Agent on arrival at St. John, New Brunswick, where a further instructions will be given for your journey to Newfoundland, as arranged by the authorities at Headquarters, St. John's.

Immediately on arrival at St. John's, Newfoundland, you will report to the Officer Commanding Depot, Headquarters, 1st Newfoundland Regt.

If there is any alteration in the date of sailing the Officer Commanding 2nd Battn., Ayr, will be informed.

· You will show this letter to the Embarkation Officer, Liverpool, if demanded.

> Ra Demice Major.

Paymester & Officer 1/c Records.

From Officer Commanding

Ficer Commanding 3rd London General Hospital

To

Officer I/C Records N.F.L.D. 58 Victoria Street S. W.



The Bearer Ptc Murphy 2069, is awaiting admission to Rochampton House, subject to your approval, he has be n granted a pass for 10 days to stay with friends at 49 Canduhar Road Battersea.

Wandsworth S. Pebrus 25th 191

Elthywyly - Capt Registrar, R.A.M.O.T.
Brd London General Respita',
WANDSWORTH. S. W.



## CASUALTIES

A special furlough has been granted to:

No. 2069, PTE. MURPHY

From 98/2/17 to 7/8/17 to visit friends at Batterees, London. He will report at the 3rd London General Hespital on the latter date pending admission to Rochampton House for the adjustment of an artificial arm.

etg Candahai Rs.

Authority: Nemo. from 3rd L.G.H.

30th March,

2845/2

No. 2069, Pte. M. Murphy 101, Sinclair Drive,

Langside, Glasgow.

HA/NE

OVERSEAS TRANSPORT.

As you are declared by a Medical Board to be unfit for further Military Service overseas, your passage has been booked for a steamer which is due to leave Liverpool on 6/4/17. You will report to the Officer Commanding 2/1st Newfoundland Regt., Ayr, Scotland, not later than 10 o'clock on the morning of Thursday, 5/4/17.

Unless you form one of a draft (in which case you are subject to orders governing the draft) you will be furnished at Ary with a railway warrant to hiverpool and you will recort not later than 10 o'clock on the morning of Priday, 6/4/17, at the office of Messre. Allan Bros. & Co., 19, James Street, Liverpool, where you will receive your steamer ticket and necessary instructions for the ocean voyage.

Unless otherwise ordered, you will report to Allen' Agent on arrival at St. John, New Brunswick, where further instructions will be given for your journey to NewToundland, as arranged by the authorities at Headquarters, St. John's.

Immediately on arrival at St. John's, Hewfoundland, you will report to the Officer Commanding Denot, Headquarters, 1st Newfoundland Regt.

If there is any alteration in the date of sailing the Officer Commanding 2nd Battn., Ayr, will be informed.

You will show this letter to the Embarkation Officer. Liverpool, if demanded.

Hajor,

Paymaster & Officer 1/c Records.

C.K. 2069

Matthew Marphy was attested for General Service with the NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT on Jan. 10th 1916. Regimental No. 2069 was allote to Pte M. Marphy.

AUTHORITY:

Record Leager,

Dept. of Militia,

March S5th 1919

2069 Fay Dept.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT Substituting A.F.O. 1625) N.F.P/36.

STATEMENT of ACCOUNT of No. 2089, Pte. Murphy, M. From 23/12/16 To 10/4/17 (Dates inclusive) Company.

Embarked per S. S. Scotian Date 10/4/17 From Liverpool

CR.

Draft No. 33

Classification (See procedure) DR. Pay Pay d Date Particulars Rate Dys Particulars Rate Dys \$ \$ Date Col. Gol 1.00 109 109 00 Forfeited Pay Pay .70 109 76 30 Field Allowances .10 " 10 90 Allotmonts 0 3 Other Allowances 10 4/5 Total @ 4.88 2/3 Total Stoppages 76 30 13 7 15 119 90 24 12 6a Fines Clothing and Necessaries Arms & Appoutrements Or. Balance 22/12/16 Barrack Damages 70 Hospital Steppages Advances Ration Allce. 29/3/17 - 5/4/17 16 Miscellaneous Stoppages Casual Payments 8 6 This account is in 1st Payment P & R.O. 10 0 accordance with information and recoived at 9 4 Pay & Record . Office to 9/4/17 and is 00 3rd Final therefore subject to amend-Balance Debit Last Pariod Due by Paymaster 27 ment if, and as may be found necessary. 16 10 18 10

DUPLICATE NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT Substituting A.F.O. 1625) N.F.P/36. Embarked per S. S. STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT of No. 2000, Pto. Murphy phres inclusive) Postec 12 APRY977 Draft No. 33 Classification (See procedure) Pay Rate Dys & A & B d Date Pay Particulars Particulars Rate Dys Date Col. Pay Forfeited Pay 1.00 109 100 00 Allotmonts Field Allowances 109 76 30 .10 10 90 3 10 Other Allowances 4/5 Total @ 4.85 2/3 Total Stoppages Fines Ga 14 Clothing and Necessaries Arms & Accoutrements Barrack Damages Or. Balance 22/12/16 Hospital Stoppages Advances Ration Allce. 29/5/17 - 5/4/17 16 0 Casual Payments 1st Payment 'P & R.O. 0 0 Final Balance Debit Last Pariod Due by Paymaster 27 Balance Due to Paymaster CERTIFIED CORRECT. LNO CONT O.C. Company. 191

9587

To:- Minjor Healey, O. I. C. Pay & Records.

> Mr. Chas. McGrath, Accountants. Mr. Geo. Pomercy,

Prom: - Vocational Officer.

M. Murphy 2069.

This is to certify that this men's course comes to an end on February 28th. If an extension is in the meantime granted, I shall notify you.

W.W. Blackall

## FORM K

Nº 1892



# ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

# ALLOTMENTS

AMOUN (each per	Address	NAME (in full)	Whether Wife, Child, other Relative or Friend	Identity Certificate No.
	18 Simms Street	This James Murchy	mather .	845
	St. Johns.			
				-
			~	
	Total Allotment, \$		EXC.	

Jox At. Deg 22/20. Cjor f. A. Sowley, Officer is Records. I beg to call your attention to a request contained in my letter to you of the 18th inst. vig. that I required a cheque for the balance of my account on Andry or weeday! Luningly you have overlooked the motter, or bossibly you have her too busy to give this your attention; in any case I would be greating obliged if you would attend to it at once, and I repeat I need the money immediately presume the requisition for gratuity is in order and a cheque for the amount due will be appreciated. Your truly Surphy (2019) Chegan maised

Dec 1 1/20. lajor f. A Howley. Setached you will find requisition for gratuity broperly sign a and witnessed. As far as I remember upon my discharge received two weeks boy; then when the gratuity of 100 came into force I got the balance between that sum and the and I had received: lighty odd dollars. For clothing I received \$ 25 but as this allowance was increased to 60 I presume I am entitled to the balance of 35. Unforessen circumstances have compelled me to present this application. As it is most important that I should receive a statement of my account together with balance due, either Menday or Luesday I reisectfully ask you to send it to the above address, as I cannot conveniently call for same! Thanking you shope

### DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

WAR SERVICE GRATUITY.

St. John's, Newfoundland.

Declaration required of Officers and men of the Royal Herfoundland Regiment, who claims War Service Gratuity under Order-in-Council dated January 28th.1919.

A complete reply must be given to every question in this Declaration There must be no blanks and no dealnes, If any questions are not applicable, the words "NOT APPLICABLE" must be written out. On completion this Declaration is to be returned to THE OFFICER I/C

on completion this Declaration is to be returned to THE OPINICER I/C
RECORDS, PAY & RECORD OFFICE, ST. JOHN'S.
Christian nans. Agthew 2. Surnano
3. Ronk Chinota 4. Regtl . Fo . 5.069
6.Address in full to which future payments of gratuity are to be
forwarded
St. Johns
6. Date of enlistment in the Regiment. from 10/16
7.Nome of dependent, if any, to whom Separation Allowance is being
issued, or was boing issued, immediately prior to your discharge
Ast. James Australy
8. Relationship of such dependents
9. Address in full of such dependents.
# 1 Your St
10.1s said dependent, now, or was said. dependent at my time in receipt
of Someration Allowance on account of another soldier? . A.Q
11, Here you on active service only in Hfld, II so, give dates and
particulars of such service. Not applicable
Market Comment of the
12, give total length of time which you served on active service,
whether in Ifld or overses Theat 122 days.

13. Have you had more than one collistment? If so give particulars
of discharge and re-enlistments, and under what regimental numbers.
14. Have you already received any payment of Post Discharge pay or
War Service Gratuity? If so, state amount you and your dependents
have plready received and by whom paid. 144.
15. Have you been issued with a War Service Bedge? Jed? Now lost
16. Have you, during the present war, served in the I period Borees
17. Are you entitled to receive, or have you received my Gratuity
in the nature of Post Discharge Pay from the Diperial Forces? If
so, state mount received, or to which you are entitled. Ha
18.Did you revert Overseas to a rank lower than the substantive
renk held by you on your arrivel in England?
(b) If so, was such reversion in consequence of Misconduct or
inefficiency? Tat. applicable
19. Are you now serving in the Rott.?
of discharge
Imputation Left arm
20. Did you at any time serve at the front in an actual theatre of
War? If so give particulars of places, and dates of such service
France July - Dat 1916
21.(a) Are you receiving treatment from the Givil Re-Establishment
Con.(b) If so are you in receipt of full pay and allowances from
that Cornittee. Ma.
And I take this solern declaration conscientionaly believes it to
And I the this solemn declaration, conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if

Signature of Amicant: Natthew Neurophy Place of Residence: Jose St.

Declared before no at: St. John December 1960...

Signature of Berrister of the Supreme Court, Sticondiany Heristrate, Hotery Fublic, Bustice of the Peace, or Commissioner of affidevits.

John Gottyn

Da t	Paid Soldier.		War Service Gratuity.	Not amou	nt .
·	 	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
***	 •		*************	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
• • • •	 ertified	correct.		Eagmenter	

Engage de 100 2000 ...

	00 1-3						
Date (	Particulars	Ch. No	Dr.	Cr.	1	Be	al.
23 80 May 11 Apr. 2-	Romis Clathing		150	14 12 20 12 25	28 30 95 35 95 40	19 32 52 65 90 75	58 53 88 83 64
May 9	20 deep o 70 t	1841	61 8			61	1
	War Seauce Pratiu Halup a 10 to Clocking allowand Bonus	5		250			
Alec 20	20 Pay	10917	12 9	5	1	99	90
May,		13824	70 0	0		30	100
Oen.	· ·	1198	20 0	10	+	9	The state of the s
			390 8	3 390 1	13	A	

PAY LEDGER \$ 203 Date 24/7/ by Da

si Afloony May



## This Form is to be used in connection with Pamph. M.F. (1)

In the spaces below should be entered the findings in the routine of examination set forth in the appendix. Care should be exercised that each finding be entered after the number below which corresponds to the number of that test.

Exami	nation of Matthew Murphy	
aged	19 conducted at CAB	
Date:	January S/16 Recruiting officer:	
NO. OF TEST	FINDING	
1	no	
2	no	
3	no	
4	no	
5	no	
6	no	
. 7	Nos.	
8	gus	
. 9	no'	
10	n	
11	n n n n	
12	1 19	
13	n 10	
14	h	
15	h yar	
16	140 //	
17	In. foreful go 69	
18		
19	6/6 6/6	
20	h	
21	n	
22	n	
23	n —	
24 25	N .	
mile the same	n	
. 26		
27 28 .	n n	
29	n .	
30	h .	
31	~	
32		
33	N	
34	Naccinated in infancy One scar left assor	
35	134	
27	1350 33-37"4	
38	g a ween.	
39	Both - James murphy - Simms St.	
1	Vartig. Mother:	
Jus.	Signature of Medical Examiner:	
	(1) 10 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	

18 Sinms St. Capt Agre, . Headquarters 1st Vfld. Begt Dear shir; Kaving received my des-charge from the Homy desire to make application for a Discharge Dy reason for writing is, that I shall not be able to be at the Armoury any time this week. Ooping that this will prove satisfactory, Iremain; (h) Me Durphy on a line

Major Howley O. I. C. Records

Please pay toM. Murphy, the sum of five dollars and seventy four cents in payment of arrears of allowance to date and charge same to Civil Re-establishment Committee

\$5.74

Pension

\$35.00

All Gowardell.

Vocational Officer

DEL LEGGES \_\_\_ 100 als\_

Chas &M Grath

Major Howley
O. I. C. Records

Please pay to M. Murphy, 2060 the sum of twenty five dollars in payment of P. & A. Bonus and charge same to Givil Re-establishment Committee

\$25,00

Pension \$35.00

60Machall

Vocational Officer

1. Aurphy

#### DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER

\$2000

Dec 22 nd 1920.

Received from the First Newfoundland Regiment the sum of Twenty Dollars.

On account of Prog. le lathing. 1. S.

gtl. No. Rank

No. 2069. Rank Private
Name Matthew Murphy.

10948 June 17/1/20 Dear Sir as you asked me for the mathew muging late of The Resoundland regiment ho , york st mus muphy

#, York St., June 7. 1921 Rajor Lowley Egg. Milita Dept. Dear Au. In the month of December last grave made application for my Man Grataity which I subsequently received. Under the question have you received a Ducharge Dage! Scriped that I did have one but lost it! Is this was made on oath I presumed that that would be sufficient for me to receive another, in lieu of the one lost; that is providing I was entitled to same. As get I have I Sam entitled to one blease send to above adares. That ling you in anticipation, I remain, hours to yours truly Cath Murphy (X. ste 2060)

April 16,1920 Mr. Matthew Murphy. #18 olum St., uity Dear Dir:-You have apparently overlooked a notice which appeared in the local papers, January 1919. to the effect that the Covernment has authoriz--ed the payment of war Service Gratuity to members of the Royal Newfoundland Regiment on the same basis as that paid in canada; and you have not yet made any claim for the amount due you. There is a certain amount lying at your credit here which will be forwarded to you when you return the enclosed form which nust be com--pleted in the presence of a magistrate or dustice of the Peace. iours truly major raymaster.





#### Ist NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

#### VOUCHER

In Acct. with #2069 Pte. M. Murphy

Voucher No. 29911.

Cheque No. 29911.

Date		Reg'n No.	Invoice No.	Particulars.		Amount.
pr.	23	358		Pay on a/c	\$15	
		- 6	-			
7						-
					100	
				1	Howle	\$15 00

# RECEIPT

April 23rd, 191 7.

PAYMASTER

Received from the 1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT the sum of

and ----- Cents in Payment as above stated.

17.98

\* April 191 7.

\$ 15.00

[Sig.] t. Surply

No.



	Is	t N	EWFOUNDLAND RE	CIMEN	T	
		0	VOUCHER			
In Acct.	with	#2069	Pte.M.Murphy	Vo	oucher	No. 303
		1 -		C	heque	No. 3035
Reg'l Alc	No.	1	Name	C.B	. Fol	io No.
Date	Reg'n No.	Invoice No.	Particulars.			Amount.
May 9	372		Balance of pay	\$23	88	
			Bonus 1 week @ \$1.85	12		
			Oivilian clothes	25		1
				61	83	
		,		1		*
						400
						V.
			/	7		\$61 83
Dissect <sup>a</sup> Sheet Recap. Sheet Checked by		20	CERTIFICATION	Stor	vl PAYM	ey ASTER
	- /		RECEIPT			
				May 9th		1917
Rece	eived	from	the 1st. NEWFOUNDLAND	REGIMEN	IT th	e sum of
and Eight;	y Three		Cents in	Payment -	e ab-	ve state !
	May		191 7.	- Juneal d	ano	stated.
61.83	-		Isial A	5 16		

C.R. 2069

Extract from Hemind. Hell of Hill. Regt. Helenked. Spathempton, (Henft Ho.G.) from Hel Hs. Depot to Let Hs. Ball-Ff 9-V-16.

2069 Pte. M. Murphy.

## Proceedings on Discharge.

(When forwarded for confirmation the documents pamed on page 4 should be enclosed.)

No. 2069 Asyny Rank TMVall ,
Name Murphy Matthew
corps / Newfoundland Sesiment:
Name Murphy Matthew  (The name mustage firstly with that on callitance): upon changed subsequently by sintherity.)  Cops Must Grant Company, Depot, &c.  (If statished to the Regular Establishment of the Special Reserve or Permanent Staff of the Territorial Force, &c., or to General Staff of the Army, it synch be so stated.)  Date of discharge  Date of discharge  Place of discharge  Place of discharge  Must Must Must Grant Descriptive marks.  Left Girth when fully expanded incompetitive marks.  Complexion of Army Company of the Spanish incompetitive marks.  Complexion of Army Company of the Spanish incompetitive marks.  Complexion of Army Company of the Spanish incompetitive marks.  Eyes Hair Army Company of the Spanish incompetitive marks with the staff of the Spanish incompetitive marks.  Trade Affect of the Spanish incompetitive marks with the staff of the Spanish incompetitive marks.  The Left of the Spanish incompetitive marks with the spanish incompetitive marks with the spanish incompetitive marks.  Left Army Left Army Company of the Spanish incompetitive marks with the spanish incompetitive marks.  Left Army Left Army Company of the Spanish incompetitive marks with the spanish incompetitive marks.  Left Army Left Army Company of the Spanish incompetitive marks with the spanish incompetitive marks.  Left Army Left Army Company of the Spanish incompetitive marks with the spanish incompetitive marks.  Left Army Left Army Company of the Spanish incompetitive marks with the spanish incompetitive marks.  Left Army Left Army Company of the Spanish incompetitive marks.  Left Army Left Army Company of the Spanish incompetitive marks.  Left Army Left Army Company of the Spanish incompetitive marks.  Left Army Left Army Company of the Spanish incompetitive marks.  Left Army Left Army Company of the Spanish incompetitive marks.  Left Army Left Army Left Army Company of the Spanish incompetitive marks.  Left Army Left Army Left Army Company of the Spanish incompetitive marks.  Left Army Left Army Left Army Left Army
Date of discharge Mayoll the 1917
Place of discharge At Johns, Nged.
Age gyears demonths Height feet finches Chest measure most range of feetbansish ins. Loss Left. Arm Complexion Salt Brown Trade Hell Brown Trade Left Lieuw Her Intended place of the Lieuw He
as precurately  **Margination and the carefully taken on the day the man loaves his unit, but in the case of men sent the monarments and description should be carefully taken on the day the man loaves his unit, but in the case of men sent the monarment and the continue of endource should be left thank to be filled in by the Other who continue the discharge at home).  **2.4 The above-named man is discharged in consequence of Muthhol Mornet Mornet Array  **Margination of the case of declarer must be untiled a constitution to the case of declarer must be untiled as constitution to the case of declarer must be untiled as constitution to the case of declarer must be untiled as constitution to the case of declarer must be untiled as constitution to the case of the case
/8. Military character :—
4. Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations:—
X .
Initials of Commanding Officer.
Army Form B. 2088 has been assed to

<ol> <li>He is in possession of the form is a N.C.O. and enlisted phase been entitled to had</li> </ol>	llowing number of rior to 1st July, 188 he not been promot	G.C. badges (if the m il, the number he would be stated).	an)	
Is it probable that he will before the confirmation o	e entitled to anoth	er good conduct bad		
Classification for service, or to	roficiency pay		Class	
	1			
6. Campaigns, Medals and Decorations		*		
Certificate of education				)
7. His accounts are correctly be in accordance with Regula	alanced, and I ha	ve impartially inqui	red into all matters	brought before me
(Place)				
(Date)		Commanding_	Battn.	Regiment.
	-		·	
8. Ce	rtificate to be signe	d by the soldier on a	lischarge.	
I hereby acknowledge that I	have received all m	v pay and allowance	es (including clothing	allowance) and all
just demands up to the pres	ent date, subject to	the reservations of the	e claims noted on the	3rd page.
(Place) XXX		16	16 .	
0 461		8013	surphy !	mature of Soldier.)
(Date) 193/17		6. 49	Ca Isim	nature of Witness.)
(When a soldier is absent through illnes	ss or any other cause, a	nd it is not desirable to fe		
(When a soldier is absent through illnes manuscript copy should be sent for the n	san to sign, and when	returned should be attack	hed here.)	o mini for signature, a
9. Additional certificate	in the case of a so	die ob the 1		
I hereby declare that I do of my	own free will requi	est to be discharged f	rom His Majesty's Ser	vice.
		-4-	(Sign	nature of Soldier.)
10.	Statem	ent of service.	The same	
Service towards engagement to	(the date to w	hich the record of servi	ce is completed)	
Further service - " "		onfirmation of dischar		years days.
	,		-	" "
		-	Total	" " "
11.	Confirmati	on of discharge.		
The discharge of the above-named ma	in is hereby confirm	ed for	(date)	
(Place)				
(Date)		Signature_		
Commanding officers (or the pension, either on account of service a memorandum for his guislance on	Paymaster, if at ? or disability, is to	Netley) will issue to e	very discharged soldie	r whose claim to
a memorandum for his guidance on Royal Hospital, Chelsea, a descriptive	Army Form D. 4	OI, and will at the	same time transmit t	Chelsea Board,

#### RESERVATIONS REFERRED TO AT PARA. 8.

(To be signed by the soldier. When there are none, it is to be so stated, and signed by the soldier.)

No Reservations M. Murphy.

[OVER.

# 1

# Proceedings on Discharge.

(When forwarded for confirmation the documents named on page 4 should be enclosed.)

No. 2069 Army Rank Trivate	)
Name Hurshy Mathew	
(The name most agree sectly with that on enlistment, unless changed subsequently by authority.)	
corps/ Mayfoundland Legiment	
Battalion, Battery, Company, Depôt, &c.	
(Hattached to the Regular Establishment of the Special Reserve or Permanent Staff of the Territorial Force, &c., or to General Staff of the Army, it should be so stated.)	
Date of discharge	
Place of discharge	-
1. Description at the time of discharge.	
. Age 19 years months Descriptive marks.	
Height S feet 6 inches	
Chest (girth when fully assess 1.1	*
ment range dexpansion ins. All Left Arm	
Complexion SUPR	
Hair Lack Brown	
Trade Office clerk	븼
Intended place of 18 Signing at	H
(To be given as fully Stroke 3101120	
as practicable)  (The measurements and description should be carefully to be as follows:	
(The measurements and description should be carefully taken on the day the man leaves his unit, but in the case of men who confirms the ducharge at home.) on the discharge, the age and intended place of residence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer who confirms the ducharge at home.)	
2 The above-named man is discharged in consequence of Junishot wound	-
Ambutation left Arm	1
y age stime.	8
	a
(The cause of discharge must be worded as prescribed in the King's Regulations and be identical with that on the discharge certificate. If discharged by superior authority, the No. and date of the letter to be quoted.)	
it discharged by superior authority, the No. and date of the letter to be quoted.)	
3. Military character:—	
6. Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations:—	4
3 Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations:—	
No. of the last of	1
•	1
the solier	-1
2	1
8	4
Shed in	1
	1
Certified that the above is an accurate copy of the character given by me on Army Form B. 2067* and that Army Form D. 489 was awarded in this case.	1
	1
Initials of Commanding Officer.	1
Army Form B, 2088 has been issued to <sup>o</sup>	di

To be used only for Special Reserve Recruits, and for Special Reservists enlisting into the Regular Army.

MEDICAL HISTORY

Surname Munphy

Christian Name matthew

#### Table I.—GENERAL TABLE.

Birthplace:—Parish		Coun	ty h'lld	
1	SPECIAL	RESERVE.	REGUL	AR ARMY
	on 5 day of	. Jan 1916	on day of	191
Examined	as 5't Johns	0	on day of	101
Declared Age	10			
	7 year	и даун	years	daya
Trade or Occupation	5 feet	6 = inches	COPY SENT TO	17
Height	J feet		0.6. (**)	
Weight		134 lbs.	ST JOHNS	noth of the
Chest Girth when fully expanded		374 inches	144 002	108/20 Inches
ment (Range of expansion		4 % inches	APR 9	1917 inches
Physical Development				
(Arm :	Right	Left	Right	Left
Vaccination Marks Number		1		
When Vaccinated		7 120000	7	
	R.EV= 5	4	R.EV==	
Vision	L.EV=	4	L.EV=	
	(a)		(a)	
(a) Marks indicating congenital peculi-	100		(4)	
arities or previous disease				
			2	
	(b)		(6)	
(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to Cause Rejection				
	11			
Approved by (Signature)	Sw Barde	u		
(Rank)	Lieu			
-		Medical Officer.		Medical Officer.
(	at		at	
Enlisted	on day of	191	on day of	191
	Corps.	Regtl. No.	Corps.	Regtl, No.
Joined on Enlistment	1" hirp reg	206 9		
Transferred to				
				1
Became non-effective by				
	on day of	191	on day	of 191
(Signature)	-		BONG STORY	
(Rank)		4		Sa.
	1	11-12-12-12	-	[P.T.O.

,	-						Table II.—Only for admission	n to hos	pital or to the sick list in case of Warrant Officers treated in quarters.	
Name of Hospital	-	Admitte Hospit	1	-	Charges Hospita	from al	Disease	Number Days in Hospital	Romarks bearing on the cause, nature or treatment of the case Thisly to be of interest or of further use. In cases of syphilis, admissions and readmissions to hospital will be shown. The subsequent progress, including particulars of tensions and of sections of other contents out of boughts, dynaders, dec, will be given in the special pipilitic ace abuse.	
	Day	Monti	h Year	Day	Month	Year		Hospital	of treatment out of hospital, transfers, &c., will be given in the special syphilis case sheet.	Signature of Medical Officer
8th Lorsen General Hos- Wandsworth.	17	10	16	12	3	7	G.S.W. W. 4. (Coffhumu) amput- farm.	146	worms on France 12/10/14 composes comminde facture	Stornifly Cast Ramer
							1			
Special distriction of the state of the stat				V.						
ditto	,									A
, How										
Jack										
AND THE STREET										
Carnot	12	3	14	29	3	14	Amp, lely arm	14	ARTICION LINE	
Marie da	0.000		1,/	2		,1	trul al man	1,1	ARTIFICIAL LIMB PROVIDED.	Willes Captain
15						1			r.J.	een Marys Convalescent Hospital.
Ch.									A ayutani Qh	een marys Convaroncen 1205
				-						
				-						
						-				
				-						
	-	-		-						
	-		-	-	-					
				-						
-					-					
	-		-			-				THE PROPERTY OF
	-			-	-			-		
-	1		-	-	-					
	-	-	-	-	-	-				
	-	-	-	1	-			-		
	1	-	1	1	-	-		1		

Table III.—Boards: Courts of Inquiry, Vaccination, Inoculations, &c.: Examination for Field or Foreign Service, Extension, Re-engagement, or prolongation of Service; Issue of Surgical appliances; Particulars of Dental Treatment, &c.

Date

Brief Details, and fignature

Among 27711

1th Insculation of Storing

24.6.16 Successful traces alon 1/46

6.7.16 3th for foreign Service

MEDICAL BOARD: Trate

MEDICAL

#### TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

	or Troopship	Date of Assistant Embarkation	Date of Disembarkation	Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation	
30 Johns	n'ess	23/3/16	9/4/16				
			•				
		-					

FOR ISSUE OF RUBAND OF VIOTORY HEDAL 1914-1919.

I cortify that I have received an issue of 2 inches of Riband of Victory Lotal-1874-1879.

по. 3669... панв. ... ватрыя. ... в

DATE ... for. . h /20...

PLACE ... A Johns





#### ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

Royal Nfld. Regt.

Dept. of Militia,

ST. JOHN'S, Nfld.

Fold Here.



IP.T.O.

The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal is/are forwarded herewith to Matthew Murphy in respect of his service as No. 2069 Rank Pt.e. Name M. Murphy Royal Nfld. Regt. Receipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon. · Victory and British W. Medals Mothew Murphy Oct 7. 1921. 1 York St.

### FOR USE IN THE CASE OF SOLDIERS RETURNED FROM AN EXPEDITIONARY FORCE, OR FROM GARRISONS APPOAD

1/1/00	Regiment.
The Officer Commanding	
The Officer in Charge of Record	ds 58 fiction A. SW.
The Regimental Paymaster	do
With reference to No. 77 of the above Regiment, who appear	area before a Medical Board and was approved b
discharge; he has been given £1 (	
He proceeded to 48 /a	
Place * 29 MAR 1917 )*	Monylvian Officer Commanding  Hospital
Date MIDRO STREET, LUIS	ree "Officer Commanding the Administrative Centre."

Queen Mary's Hospital. ROEHAMPTON (\$986), W.11751/G.6509, 1,600 Eles, 11/15, C.P., Lad. Army Form W. 3202. ONLY FOR USE IN THE CASE OF SOLDIERS RETURNED FROM AN EXPEDITIONARY FORCE, OR FROM GARRISONS ABROAD, Cot The Officer Commanding The Officer in Charge of Records The Regimental Paymaster With reference to No. 1262 Pte Wiseman S. of the above Regiment who appeared before a Medical Board and was approved by 31 MAR 1917 Command, on the for discharge from the Service as permanently unfit, please note that this man has somether the been sent to his home on warrant with orders to await instructions as to his fina discharge; he has been given £1 (oneapound) advance and a suit of phan He proceeded to on [date]

on [date] 9.1 MAR 1917 of form of the Commanding Officer Commanding Officer Commanding Officer Commanding the Administrative Control.

Four copies to be made, and one copy seas to each Officer mentioned above, and one copy filed in the Office.

Information to be obtained from a Soldier (Regular or Territorial) whom it is proposed to discharge or to transfer to the Reserve Section W or W(T) in substitution for a man fit for General Service.

No. 269	Rank	PG.
Name (surname first)	husphy h.	
Regiment	1/ Newpoundland.	

1. State what special qualifications you have for employment in civil life,



State the name and address of your last, or any other employer before enlistment, the nature of employment and how long you were employed?

# Mr. a. H. hurray, bake St. Sr. Tohurs. Lewfoundland. 6 Miles. Cker.

3. What is the nature and locality of the employment you desire?

Has se-employment.

- 4. What is the name of your Approved Society!?
- 5. Have you been employed whilst with the Colours? If so, in what capacity?

Sià nalle.

Date 28. 3.17. Signature 1. Musph,

NOTE.—This dring Form will be given to all patients in Hospital to complete the are suffering from a disability for discharge, this dring Form will be suffered in the event of the name being brought below a Medical Basel para. 4 of 0, then 3, of Army Connell Instruments No. Rearth, separate with other demonstrate field Basel para. 4 of 0, then 3, of Army Connell Instruments No.

Flore the milities who is to be brought believe a Medical Board in not a potion in Hamilton, and in unterstant

Place	Date of offence	Rank	Cases of Drunken- ness	Offence	Names of Witnesses	Punishment awarded	G.C. Barlges C. Date of award or of order dispensing with trial	By whom awarded	Handytes
	-								1000
7									water
		-							12H Tai
-	-					-	-		1 (11 10-
							-	-	
11. 512									-

	1				Army Form I	). 400A.
Descriptive Return of a disability, it to be a disability, it to be submitted for the considerable and the soldies that the soldies and the soldies that the sold be grown a full ejection of the soldies and the soldies and the soldies that the soldies are a soldies as the soldies are soldies are soldies as the soldies	completed in the case of the Commissioner (cepital at which the ity of examining it, sion," and "Date" sho coordings of the man a, together with the	s of ever man is at a, if awar ald be in h 's Medical remainder	dischar a Hospit tending a led a per is own ha Board, i of the m	ged soldier whose al. it the time of hi seion, his subseq indwriting. so be completed an's documents,	e claim to pension, as examination by a huent identification deby the Officer 1/e 1 to the Secretary, Ec	m account of sedical Board, spends on his becords when yal Hospital,
Name in full Matthews, Regiment from which discharged Regimental Number 2069. Where born (Parish, Town and Cou Intended address 18 Limms	Murph	glan	d.			7. 184
Height on discharge Colour of Hair on discharge Descriptive marks loss for an Figure on discharge thromat Christian name of Father Christian name of Mother format Wife's Maiden name in full Date and Place of Marriage Christian names of Children Nature and locality of civil employer I declare that I am the sol i er reference, to the best of my knowledge, corper	Feet 6 13 or on 1 COPY S ST 1 COPY S ST 2 COPY S COP	Inch Inch Inch Inch Inch Inch Inch Inch	Colou Comp  Q. N.F.  9 191  General Colours  (A) 191  General Colours  (B) 191  General Colours	r of Eyes - dexion of a lexion	Grey  OR VICTORI LONDON, MAR 2 9.  A Free  out fruit!  out in the above!	1917 and
Period of Service and in what Corps	Regiment	Years	Days	All Service Abroa	d with Stations Years	Days
Disallowed				India S. Africa		
Service towards Pension		7	-			100
Date inclusive to which pay has been issued	-	8	ium dne	on account	1	1 .
Sums due on account of public debts				ice of pension		
Rank on Discharge Character (as on Certificate of discha Where born, and on what date Date and Place of first Enlistment Trade on Enlistment	urge)					

Other distinguishing marks

Wounds, and Actions in which received

Number of G.C. Badges

I certify that the above details of service and other particulars are, to the best of my knowledge, correct. Officer in Charge Date. Records.

Medals

Notification by President of Medical Board of Approval of a Soldier's Discharge under Paragraph 392 (xvi.) King's Regulations.

To the Officer i/c Records 18 Nutria Street Swamman Alexander of the Amagina Street Swamman Amagina Street Swamman Swamman Street Swamman Swamman

The Soldier named below has appeared before an Army Medical Board at this station, and his discharge from the Service as "no longer physically fit for War Service" has this day been approved. (The discharge will be confirmed for a date 14 days after the date on this notification, ee A.C.I. 1622 of 1916.)

Soldier's su	Irname Murphy	, Christian names (in full)	Mark	A
Regt. No. a	and Rank 2069 96		new four	udland,
His address	s on discharge will be	18 Remms x	Meet, A	Johns,
,		Th	enforce	Maud,
This informa- tion is for the Central Army	The Soldier states to	that Depen	dant	_allowance is

Army Form D. 400A and Army Form B. 179 for the above-named Soldier are forwarded herewith.

ration," "dependants," "family," or "no," as the case may be. The epace must not be left blank.

Station Mules

Date 28 Murel 1917 . President of Board (Approving Officer).

A set of three forms will be made out for each Soldier whose discharge is approved, and will be dispatched to the officers severally indicated.

Attention is drawn to the fact that Forms A, B and C of each set are not in identional terms.

(8736) Wt. W6471- . 0600 Blue. 6/16, Sir J. C. & S. E314.

# Medical Report on an Invalid.

Station 3rd London General Hospital. WANDSWORTH, S.W.

1. Unit 1st Newfoundland.

- 2. Regimental No. 2069.
- 3. Rank Private.
- 4. Name Murphy. M.

- 8-11-16
  - 5. Age last birthday / 9 6. Enlisted on 10 d Jan 1916 at St 2 chrs
  - 7. Former Trade | Office blevte

COUNDLAND CONTING MAR 2 @ 1917 AY & RECORD OF

8. Disability. B.S.W. viii. 4. left aun. Radius Allus Statement of Case.

Note.—The answers to the following questions are to be filled in by the Officer in medical charge of the case. In answering them he will carefully discriminate between the man's unsupported statements and evidence recorded in his military and medical documents. He will also carefully distinguish cases entirely due to venereal disease.

9. Date of origin of disability.

12th Oct. 1916.

10. Place of origin of disability.

Somme.

COPY SENT TO O.C. H.Q. ST. JOHNS, N.F.L.D. VEPES NO. 3/08/20

11. Give conclusive the constitutes the control tests of the history of the disability, soding mixture on the Medical History State bearing on the case. with G.S. to Esp aun - Fracture company Commimudes in ugion of Ego Elow . - Em had to be ampulated on

auwal. SI John Hospital Theper . where he remained from hit Del. to 16th Deliga Och. 17th 1916. admitted to 200 hordon General Hospital. life ann appulated about middle of Hereners. He ampulation surface was very sepsie.

Och sot 1916. Skin flag sous nuch cleaner but somewhat contracted. Falunion applied.

12. (a) Give your opinion as to the cause tion of the disability.

(b) If you consider it to have been caused by active service, climate or ordinary military service, ex-plain the specific conditions in plain the specific conditions which you attribute it (See more 8).

-638 b.

activi Service

Sund Condition only good indeed 18. What is his present condition ? visiones of Shight by deaf. but mis proving. less am. amputation was fast below ousution of belfoid musel. so that he retains all the movements in the strung. He stronger joint movements being normal. The bear is healed, but in very address in centre just one end of four. Otherwise The condition is very good. no bulbon never endings. 14. If the disability is an injury, was it / (a) In action ? & action (b) On field service i (c) On duty? (d) Off duty? 15. Was a Court of Inquiry held on the injury? If so-(a) When? (b) Where? (c) Opinion 7 16. Was an operation performed? Oct. 13th acus amputation. about middle of Eefs Humanis 17. If not, was an operation advised and declined? 18. In case of loss or decay of teeth. Is the loss of teeth the result of wounds, injury or disease, directly\* attributable to active service? 19. Do you recommend -yes (a) Discharge as permanently unfit, (b) Change to England? Aullion. CS. Officer in medical charge of case. I have satisfied myself of the general accuracy of this report, and concur therewith, 3rd London General Hospital, Staticy ANDSWORTH, S.W.

#### Opinion of the Medical Board.

Notes.—(L) Clear and decisive answers to the following questions are to be carefully filled in by the Board, as, in the event of the man being invalided, it is essential that the Commissioners of Chelsea Hospital should be in possession of the most reliable information to enable them to elected upon the man's claim to pension.

(ii.) Expressions such as "may," "might," "probably," &c., should be avoided.

(iii.) The rates of pension vary directly according to whether the disability is attributed to (a) active service, (b) climate, or (c) ordinary military service. It is therefore essential when assigning the cause of the disability to differentiate between them (see Articles 1182 and 1185, Pay Warrant, 1918).

(iv.) In answering question 20 the Board should be careful to discriminate between disease resulting from military conditions and disease to which the soldier would have been equally liable in civil life.

(v.) A disability is to be regarded as due to climate when it is caused by military service abroad in climates where there is a special liability to contract the disease.

(a) State whether the disability is the result of (i.) active service, (ii.) climate, or (iii.) ordinary military service.

(b) If due to one of these causes, to what specific conditions do the Board attribute it?

WEDLAND CONTINON LOHDOW, S.W.

PAY & RECORD OFF

21.	Has	the	disability	been	aggravated	by	

(a) Intemperance ?

(b) Misconduct ?

(c) Any of the conditions mentioned in question 20, and if so, which?

22. Is the disability permanent?

23A. Is he fit for discharge from the Service as an out-patient, and will he require out patient treatment on discharge from hospital?

to what extent is his capacity for earning a full livelihood in the general labour market lessened at present?

In defining the extent of his inability to earn a livelihood, estimate it at \(\frac{1}{4}\), \(\frac{1}{4}\).

24a. Is the man suffering from a disability which would obviously, as far as you can judge, cause him to be rejected by an Approved Society under the National Insurance Act?

25. If an operation was advised and declined, was the refusal unreasonable.

26. Do the Board recommend

Date.

(a) Discharge as permanently unfit,

(b) Change to England?

Queen Marys Sonnalesaeni Hospital, Rochampton.

3rd London General Hospital, StatioWANDSWORTH, S.W.

28 MAR 1917

the 4/2 the

Members.

d LA Porto Marys Convalescent Hospital,

Date.

Administrative Medical Officer.

#### Opinion of the Medical Board.

Notes.—(i.) Clear and decisive answers to the following questions are to be carefully filled in by the Board, a line event of the man being invalided, it is essential that the Commissioners of Cleiess Hospital should be i possession of the most reliable information to estable faces to decide upon the man's claim to pension.

(ii.) Expressions such as "may," "might," "probably," &c., should be avoided.

(iii.) The rates of pension yary directly according to whether the disability is attributed to (s) active service, (b) climate, or (c) ordinary military service. It is therefore essential when assigning the cause of the disability to differentiate between them (see Articles 1822 and 185, pay Warrant, 1918).

(iv.) In answering question 20 the Board should be careful to discriminate between disease resulting from military conditions and disease to which the soldier would have been equally liable in civil life.

(v.) A disability is to be regarded as due to climate when it is caused by military service abroad in climates where there is a special liability to contract the disease.

(a) State whether the disability is the result of (i.) active service, (ii.) climate, or (iii.) ordinary military service.

(b) If due to one of these causes, to what specific conditions do the Board attribute it?

act. Surve

21. Has the disability been aggravated by

(a) Intemperance ?

(b) Misconduct?

(c) Any of the conditions mentioned in question 20, and if so, which?

22. Is the disability permanent ?

28. If not permanent, what is its probable minimum duration?

To be stated in months.

24. To what extent is his cap for earning a full livelihood in general labour market lessened prisent? capacity

In defining the extent of his inability to earn a livelihood, estimate it at \(\frac{1}{2}, \frac{1}{2}, \fra

24a. Is the man suffering from a disability which would obviously, as far as you can judge, cause him to be rejected by an Approved Society under the National Insurance Act?

25. If an operation was advised and declined, was the refusal unreasonable?

26. Do the Board recommend

Date

(a) Discharge as permanently unfit,

(b) Change to England?

Queen Marys Connalesaent Hospital, Rochampton.

3rd London General Hospital, StatioWANDSWORTH, S.W. 28 MAR 1917

A Philosellarys Convalescent Hospital

Members.

Date

MEDINDLAND CONTING LONDON, S.W.

PAY & RECORD

tive Medical Officer.

ON HIS MARE IN

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

Royal Mild. Regt.,
Dept. of Militia,

St. John's, Nfld.

Fold Here



W10060/P2108 500m 3/19 C. & Co. S.W. £ 4632 Army Form W3553.

#### June 30th., 1921919.

[P.T.O.

The	accompanying King's	Certificate, on hi	is discharge,
(No		_), is forwarded	
Pri	vate Matthew Mur	phy	
in respec	ct of his service as No.	2069 Rank	Pvte.
Name	Metthew Murphy	Corps_Roya	1 Mfld. Re
Rec	eipt of the same shou	ld be acknowled	ged hereon.
Received	d July 23	1921	MS
Signatur	Matthew	Murjo	hy
Date	July 23 19	72/	
Address	- Jok A	£-	

Pis Et Johns HO. 217

No. 2969 Murphy M.

Simus Street

WILL. In the locus frue deat bleave all My property and m mary murph 18 Sein Street Stohus In murphy: Wilken heo 11 housen 33

Nº 1892



# 1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

, Regl. No. 2060

matt Murch

Identity Certificate No.	Whether Wife, Child, other Relative or Friend	NAME (i	n full)	1916 . Address	AMOUNT (each perso
1845	mether	mis Jane ?	unty	18 Samo Ste	4 7
			- 1		
-				234	-
	farming:				
				Total Allotme	
2	this form must be gigned by the Officer equired payments of	Commanding Commanding Commanding	oany and handed	Company, signed by the vide to the Paymaster as auth	ority to make th

Regiment		newfoundland text	Regime	JAN 1	, 2069
Religion_ Enlisted	Jan. 10/16	Age on Enli	stment 9	yearsfrom (a)	- month
Date of pr Extended	omotion to present	Re-engaged Qua	pointment to lance diffication (b) forps Trade and 1		
			Signature	of Officer i/e	Records.
Date	Report From whom received	Becord of promotions, reductions, bransfers, casualties, &c., during active service, as reported on Army Form R, till, Army Form A, 26, or in other official documents. The authority to be quoted in each ruse.	Place of Casualty	Date of Casualty B	Remarks aken from Army Form 213, Army Form A. 26, or other official
	wit	Embarked Disembarked James Bettalian	Southam Money	21 Ju	9.7.16 1910
	7			7	
100	abria	Transferred to England	- 4	19/16	W3013
1	PY 5551 FO	1000	fice I/c Regular I	IEUT OOLO Ifantiy Section s, 3rd. Echelo	No. 1
=	SV JOHNSON	17.11			

(a) In the case of a man who have engaged for, or enlisted into Section D. Army Beserve, particulars of such re-engagement or enlist and will be entered.

(b) Signaller, Shozing-smith, de.

[P.T.O. (Room) William and J.P. & C., Lot. Fermalment.

# Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet. Army Form B. 121.

1	metal Number	-		Age on 19 years months	Trade Clerk	Signature of O. C. Company 7 Pay	and A Coy		
Joined Date Date				of Enlistment	Religion				
d	Date Date			Period of (with Reserve 365 years.	Place of Birth				
Place	Date of Offence	Rank	Cases of Drutk- coness.	OFFENCE	Names of Witnesses	Punishment awarded	Date of Award or of order dispension with trial	By whom awarded	REMARKS
		Pt.		- Gort sele to					
				SA JOHNS NE					
				1 310	00				
			1	100	919				
				1	-				
				redically Unfo	1 115				-
				6 7 7					P
				0 0					Army
-									l e
									, t
								_	-
		Tall!							
				To be carried over					
1									1